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Sign Here: 

APPLICANT

FirstEnergy Service Company

FirstEnergy Service Company

0) o

FirstEnergy Service Company
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*Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & AronofFLLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email :khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

PARTY OF RECORD
FirstEnergy Service Company

*Keaney, Mark T.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 223-9369
Fax:(614) 223-9330
Email:mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

sig

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215

ATTORNEY 
*Watchom, Christine E. Ms.
FirstEnergy Service Company
100 E. Broad Street
Suite 2225
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-437-0183
Fax:330-245-5682
Email:cwatchom@firstenergycorp.com

FILE

23-0301-EL-SSO
In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company and The Toledo Edison Company for Authority to Pr

■^■3 & - 
MX 2?*

r; w ** 5 a** g0) o 
p h -a a 
eCj

s

CASE NUMBER:
CASE 
DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF SERVICE: 4/19/2023 
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FirstEnergy Service Company

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none

none

none

none
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*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

KNIPE, BRIAN
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET

*Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
127 Public Square

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5795
Fax:330-384-3875
Email: BKNIPE@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM

Columbus,OH 43215^291
Phone:(6I4) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email :torahood@bricker.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE STSTE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Ryan, Debbie S.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov
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none

none

none

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
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*Stinson, Dane 
Bricker & Eckler
100 South Third Street

Bobb, Nicholas S.
Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co LPA
65 E State St Ste 1800

Service Notice For Case: 23-0301-EL-SSO

Suite 2000
ClevelandjOH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:{614) 227-4854
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5443
Email:nbobb@keglerbrown.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com



Ohio Energy Group

Ohio Energy Group

*Willison, Paul Mr.

*Prouty, Erika D. Ms.
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Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council

Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), fZk/a 
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), f/k/a 
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Sle 1510

SOLON,OH 44139
Phone:(440) 249-7831
Fax:(440) 248-1986
Email:GKRASSEN@NOPEC.ORG

Baker & Hostetler LLP
200 Civic Center Drive
Suite 1200
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614)462-4710
Email :edackinprouty@gmail.com

Baker & Hostetler, LLP
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:814-853-9703 
Fax:614-462-2616
Email:pwillison@bakerlaw.com

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Service Notice For Case: 23-0301-EL-SSO

KRASSEN, GLENN S. GENERAL COUNSEL
NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL
31360 SOLON RD STE 33



*Proano, David F. Mr.

HAQUE, ALII.

NONE
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BAKER & HOSTETLER
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), f/k/a 
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-2605
Fax;(6I4) 462-2616
Emaii:AHAQUE@B AKERLAW.COM

Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
ClevelandjOH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email :dproano@bakerlaw.com

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM
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Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), f/k/a
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio


